
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:193
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
SETTING UP OF FERTILIZER PLANT IN VADODARA
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government had announced a new fertilizer plant to be commissioned at Vadodara in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken and progress made in this so far;

(c) whether the Government of Gujarat has sent any memorandum or request to the Union Government to restart this plant; and

(d) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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